
DATE: April 12,2002 
TO: Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 
FROM: Sam Merta (Professional Accountant Specialist) 5-4 
RE: Docket No. 010919-SU BFF Cow. 

Attached is a copy of the customer notice provided by BFF Corp. notifying customers of the 
rate increase approved in Order No. PSC-02-0487-SU. Please include this notice in the above 
docket file. 

cc: Division of Economic Regulation (Rendell, Merta) 



I N O T I C E  
TO CUSTOMERS OF BFF COW. 

AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS 

DOCKET NU: 0 1091 9-su 
ORDER NO : PSC-02-0487-PAA-SU 
ISSUED : Apri l  8, 2002 . .- 
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_A Notice is hereby given t h a t  the Florida public Service C o h i s s i o n  'L~::: 
approved an increase in water and wastewater r a t e s  and chagges 6 r  .>- , -  

schedule of Commission approved rates are as follows: 
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BFF C o r p .  (BFF or utility) by the  above referenced or&&-. +A I-- ,- 
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MONTHLY RATES - WASTEWATER 

RESIDENTIAL 

U t l l i t v ' s  C a n m i s s i o n  
Exi s t inq Requested Approved 
Rates Rates Rates 

F l a t  Rate 
Unmetered Customers Only N/A $97.31 $60.23 

Base Facility Charqe 
Meter S i z e :  
All Meter Sizes 

Gallonaqe Charqe: 
Per 1,000 Gallons 
(10,000 gallon Cap) 

$26.92 

$5.85 

$47.02 $29- 63 

$12 -27 $6.40 

MONTHLY RATES - WASTEWATER 
GENERAL SERVICE 

Commission 
Existinq Rates Amroved Rates 

Base Facility Charqe 
Meter Sizes 
5/8" x 3/4" 

3/4" 
1 'I 

1 %'I 

2 lr 

3 
4 'I 
6 

Gallonaqe Charqe 
Per 1,000 Gallons 

$19.63 
$29.64 
$49.40 
$98- 81 

$158- 09 
$316.16 
$494.00 
$988.00 

$2 -57 

$29.63 
$44.44 
$74.06 

$148.13 
$237.01 
$474- 01 
$740.64 

$1,481.29 

$7.68 



The rates shall be effective for service rendered as of the 
Commission's stamped approval date on the tariff sheets provided 
the customers have received notice. 

If the effective date of the new rates falls within a regular 
billing cycle, the initial bills at the new rate may be prorated. 
The old charge shall be prorated based on the number of days in the 
billing cycle before the effective date of the new rates. The new 
charge shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing 
cycle on or after the effective date of the new rates. 

Residential - Wastewater 
Exist inq Commission 

Meter Size DeDosit ADDrOVed Deposit 

All meter sizes $60.00 $120.00 

General Service - Wastewater 
Existing Commission 

Meter Size DeDOSit ADwroved DeDOSit 

5/%" x 314" N/A $133.00 

All over 5/8" x 314" N/A 2 X Average Bill 

The customer deposit charge shall be effective for connections 
made on or after the Commission's stamped approval date on the 
tariff sheets provided customers have received notice. If you have 
any questions about your bill, please call the utility at 
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