

# Hublic Service Commission -M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

**DATE:** April 12, 2002

TO: Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services FROM: Sam Merta (Professional Accountant Specialist) ≤ M

RE: Docket No. 010919-SU BFF Corp.

Attached is a copy of the customer notice provided by BFF Corp. notifying customers of the rate increase approved in Order No. PSC-02-0487-SU. Please include this notice in the above docket file.

cc: Division of Economic Regulation (Rendell, Merta)

AUS	
CAF	
CMP	
COM	
CTR	
ECR	
GCL	
OPC	
MMS	
SEC	
$\Omega TH$	

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

04074 APR 128

## NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS OF BFF CORP. AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS

DOCKET NO:

010919-SU

ORDER NO:

PSC-02-0487-PAA-SU

ISSUED:

April 8, 2002

Notice is hereby given that the Florida Public Service Commission approved an increase in water and wastewater rates and charges for BFF Corp. (BFF or utility) by the above referenced order. A schedule of Commission approved rates are as follows:

### MONTHLY RATES - WASTEWATER

#### RESIDENTIAL

	<u>Existinq</u> <u>Rates</u>	<u>Utility's</u> <u>Requested</u> <u>Rates</u>	<u>Commission</u> <u>Approved</u> <u>Rates</u>
Flat Rate			
Unmetered Customers Only	N/A	\$97.31	\$60.23
Base Facility Charge Meter Size: All Meter Sizes	\$26.92	\$47.02	\$29.63
Gallonage Charge: Per 1,000 Gallons (10,000 gallon Cap)	\$5.85	\$12.27	\$6.40

#### MONTHLY RATES - WASTEWATER

#### GENERAL SERVICE

	Existing Rates	Commission Approved Rates
Base Facility Charge		
<u>Meter Sizes</u>		
5/8" x 3/4"	\$19.63	\$29.63
3/4"	\$29.64	\$44.44
1"	\$49.40	\$74.06
1 ½"	\$98.81	\$148.13
2 "	\$158.09	\$237.01
3 "	\$316.16	\$474.01
4 "	\$494.00	\$740.64
6"	\$988.00	\$1,481.29
Gallonage Charge		
Per 1,000 Gallons	`\$2.57	\$7.68

The rates shall be effective for service rendered as of the Commission's stamped approval date on the tariff sheets provided the customers have received notice.

If the effective date of the new rates falls within a regular billing cycle, the initial bills at the new rate may be prorated. The old charge shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle before the effective date of the new rates. The new charge shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle on or after the effective date of the new rates.

#### Residential - Wastewater

	<u>Existing</u>	<u>Commission</u>
<u>Meter Size</u>	<u>Deposit</u>	Approved Deposit
All meter sizes	\$60.00	\$120.00

#### <u>General Service - Wastewater</u>

	<b>Existing</b>	<u>Commission</u>
<u>Meter Size</u>	<u>Deposit</u>	Approved Deposit
5/8" x 3/4"	N/A	\$133.00
All over 5/8" x 3/4"	N/A	2 X Average Bill